
APPROVED CHECKED DRAWN

DWG.NO.

MODEL

UNIT

SPU+IF
03P9598

PSU+PWR
03P9607

MOTOR
DJ8G-23B48H

MD
03P9624

J2

J1

J105

J101 J103

J302 J306

J305

J304J301J203

J202J204

J201

J205

J102

READ SW.

J5

TRANSFORMER
03TF00071

1
2

3
5

ｺｳｻﾞｲ
INSTALLATION MATERIALS
CP03-37101

ﾋﾗｻﾞｶﾞﾈ
FLAT WASHER
M12      SUS316L
(000-167-417-10)

ﾛｯｶｸｱﾅﾂｷ ﾄﾒﾈｼﾞ
HEXAGON SOCKET SET SCREW
M12X70 SUS304
(000-191-051-10)

ﾎﾞｳｼｮｸｺﾞﾑ
CORROSION-PROOF RUBBER
03-189-3108-0
(100-403-040-10)

ﾊﾞﾈｻﾞｶﾞﾈ
SPRING WASHER
M12      SUS304
(000-167-397-10)

ﾛｯｶｸﾅｯﾄ 1ｼｭ
HEXAGONAL  NUT
M12      SUS304
(000-167-491-10)

ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ(ｸﾐﾋﾝ)
CABLE ASSEMBLY

8

4

4

4

4

RSB-134-114

SCANNER UNIT

空中線本体部

C3648-E01-A

ﾘｰﾄﾞSWｺﾃｲｲﾀ
REED SW FIXING PLATE
03-189-5143-0

ﾓｰﾀ
MOTOR
DJ8G-23B48H
(000-191-308-12)

SW-PHｺﾈｸﾀ
REED SWITCH ASSEMBLY
03-2480(REED SW-2P)
(001-426-330-00)

RFﾄﾘﾂｹﾎﾞﾙﾄ2
RF FIXING BOLT 2
03-189-5142-1
(100-404-251-10)

PH-SMｺﾈｸﾀ
PH-SM CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY
03-2482(16-R18P)
(001-426-350-00)

VHｺﾈｸﾀ
VH CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY
03-2481(4-4P)
(001-426-340-00)

ﾓｰﾀ
MOTOR ASSEMBLY
RSB-134 MOTOR
(001-436-400-00)

+ｱﾌﾟｾｯﾄUIｾﾑｽB
UPSET UI SCREW-B
M6X16    SUS304
(000-163-758-10)

ｱﾝﾃﾅﾄﾘﾂｹﾀﾞｲ
ANTENNA MOUNTING BASE
03-013-3151-6

ｻﾞｶﾞﾈ
WASHER
03-013-3152-0

ｱﾝﾃﾅﾄﾘﾂｹﾀﾞｲ
RADIATOR BRACKET
RSB-0035/36/37/70/72
(008-220-430-00)

ﾛｰﾀﾘｰｼﾞｮｲﾝﾄｸﾐﾋﾝ
ROTARY JOINT ASSEMBLY
RSB-134 RJ
(001-436-600-00)

ｽｷｬﾅｰﾎﾝﾀｲ
SCANNER BODY
03-189-3101-5

ﾌｶﾐｿﾞﾀﾏｼﾞｸｳｹ
BEARING
6912ZZPS2S
(000-165-947-10)

ﾌｶﾐｿﾞﾀﾏｼﾞｸｳｹ
BEARING
6912ZZPS2S
(000-165-947-10)

ｵｲﾙｼｰﾙ(VR)
OIL SEAL(VR)
BM 1232B0 (VR95B)
(000-804-843-10)

ｽﾘｰﾌﾞ
SLEEVE
03-174-5052-0
(100-341-340-10)

ﾍｲｺｳｷｰ
PARALLEL KEY
RSV-2107-0

ｼﾞｭｳﾄﾞｳﾊｸﾞﾙﾏ
SCANNER TURNING GEAR
03-021-3002-5

Mｶﾅｸﾞ(021)
METAL FIXING(021)
03-142-3218-1

ﾏｸﾞﾈｯﾄ
MAGNET
6GAL30709X

ﾍﾞｱﾘﾝｸﾞﾖｳﾜｯｼｬ
BEARING LOCK WASHER
AW-11 ﾍﾞｱﾘﾝｸﾞﾖｳﾅｯﾄ

BEARING LOCK NUT
AN-11

RFﾄﾘﾂｹﾎﾞﾙﾄ2
RF FIXING BOLT 2
03-189-5142-1
(100-404-251-10)

ｹｰﾌﾞﾙｶﾊﾞｰ
CABLE COVER
03-189-3104-1
(100-403-651-10)

ﾗｯｶﾎﾞｳｼｶﾅｸﾞ
SAFETY STRAP
03-163-3163-2
(100-315-712-10)

ｽｷｬﾅﾊﾟｯｷﾝ2
SCANNER GASKET 2
03-189-3107-1
(100-403-031-10)

EMIｺｱ
EMI CORE
GRFC-10
(000-177-010-10)

ｸﾞﾗﾝﾄﾞﾌﾞｯｼｭ
GROUND BUSH
03-189-3105-0
(100-403-010-10)

ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ(ｸﾐﾋﾝ)
CABLE ASSEMBLY
FRU-2P5S-MM-0.5M
(000-191-107-10)

ﾊﾟｯｷﾝｵｻｴｲﾀ
GASKET CLAMPING PLATE
03-189-3106-0
(100-403-020-10)

ｾﾝｶｺｳAFｶﾞﾀ
WIRE ASSEMBLY (TYPE AF)
AF5106TT-L340
(000-176-638-10)

Vﾘﾝｸﾞﾖｳｻﾞｶﾞﾈ
WASHER FOR V-RING
03-142-3219-1
(100-265-281-10)

ｽｷｬﾅｰﾎﾝﾀｲｸﾐﾋﾝ
SCANNER BODY ASSEMBLY
RSB-134 LESS RTR
(001-436-620-00)

ﾛｯｶｸｱﾅﾂｷﾎﾞﾙﾄ
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
M6X40 SCM435 BLACK
(000-179-745-10)

+ﾊﾞｲﾝﾄﾞｺﾈｼﾞ
BINDING HEAD SCREW
M4X10    SUS304
(000-162-666-10)

ｽｷｬﾅﾎﾞﾙﾄ
SCANNER BOLT
03-142-3224-2
(100-254-782-10)

ﾎﾞﾙﾄﾖｳﾊﾟｯｷﾝ
GASKET FOR BOLT
03-163-3165-1
(100-315-731-10)

ﾀﾞﾝﾂｷｽﾍﾟｰｻ
STEP SPACER
03-182-3106-0
(100-384-980-10)

ｽｷｬﾅｰｶﾊﾞｰ
SCANNER COVER
03-189-3102-0
(100-401-260-10)

ｹｲｺｸﾗﾍﾞﾙ(2)
WARNING LABEL(2)
03-129-1001-3

ｶﾊﾞｰｸﾐﾋﾝ
COVER ASSEMBLY
RSB-134 COVER
(001-436-530-00)

ﾃﾞﾝｹﾞﾝｼｬｰｼ
POWER CHASSIS
03-189-5131-2

ﾎｳﾈﾂｼｰﾄ1
HEAT RADIATION SHEET 1
03-189-5133-0
(100-401-440-10)

PSU+PWRﾌﾟﾘﾝﾄ
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
03P9607(LF) PSU+PWR
(001-436-420-00)

ﾃﾞﾝｹﾞﾝｶﾊﾞｰ
POWER COVER
03-189-5132-0

ｺｳｱﾂﾏｰｸ(2)
HIGH VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL
16-018-3206-0

+ﾊﾞｲﾝﾄﾞｺﾈｼﾞ
BINDING HEAD SCREW
M4X10    SUS304
(000-162-666-10)

ﾇｹﾄﾞﾒﾜｯｼｬ
WASHER
TM-147-2
(000-801-833-10)

ﾃﾞﾝｹﾞﾝﾌﾞ
POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY
03P9607(LF) W/COVER
(001-436-500-00)

+ﾊﾞｲﾝﾄﾞｺﾈｼﾞ
BINDING HEAD SCREW
M3X6 SWCH
(000-176-673-10)

+ﾊﾞｲﾝﾄﾞｺﾈｼﾞ
BINDING HEAD SCREW
M3X6 SWCH
(000-176-673-10)

CLAMP
CKS-10-L
(000-106-350-10)

03-2482(16-R18P)
(001-426-350-00)

03-2485(16-P18P)
(001-426-620-00)

03-2481(4-4P)
(001-426-340-00)

03-2483(12-12P)
(001-426-600-00)

03-2484(15-15P)
(001-426-610-00)

03-2480(REED SW-2P)
(001-426-330-00)

FRU-2P5S-MM-0.5M
(000-191-107-10)

MMF-06G12ES-CX1
(000-178-132-10)

ﾋｭｰｽﾞ
BLADE FUSE
ATV10A60V
(000-192-660-10)

ﾖﾋﾞﾋﾝ
SPARE PARTS
SP03-18301

1

12 Jan. 2017

T.Yoshida

+-ﾅﾍﾞｾﾑｽA
WASHER HEAD SCREW *A*
M3X15   C2700W MBNI2
(000-163-159-10)

+ﾊﾞｲﾝﾄﾞUIﾈｼﾞ
BINDING HEAD SCREW
M3X10    SUS304
(000-163-895-10)

MICﾌﾟﾘﾝﾄ
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
03P9604A(LF) MIC
(001-465-950-00)

MMICｶﾊﾞｰ
MMIC COVER
03-189-5123-0

SPU+IFﾌﾟﾘﾝﾄ
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
03P9598(LF) SPU+IF
(001-436-460-00)

ｱﾝﾌﾟｹｰｽｶﾊﾞｰ
AMPLIFIER CASE COVER
03-189-5122-0
(100-401-390-10)

+ﾊﾞｲﾝﾄﾞｺﾈｼﾞ
BINDING HEAD SCREW
M3X6 SWCH
(000-176-673-10)

+ﾊﾞｲﾝﾄﾞUIﾈｼﾞ
BINDING HEAD SCREW
M3X10    SUS304
(000-163-895-10)

ｱｲｿﾚｰﾀ
ISOLATOR
FX0157
(000-167-793-11)

ﾄﾞｳﾊｶﾝｽﾍﾟｰｻ
WAVEGUIDE SPACER
03-189-5106-0

2ﾊﾞｲﾊﾌｨﾙﾀ
2ND ORDER HARMONIC FILTER
03-182-5122-1

ﾃﾞﾝﾊﾟｷｭｳｼｭｳｻﾞｲ
WAVE ABSORBING MATERIAL
SU05-48*48
(000-191-141-10)

ｱﾝﾌﾟｹｰｽ
AMPLIFIER CASE
03-189-5121-1

ﾄﾞｳﾊｶﾝｸﾐﾋﾝ
WAVEGUIDE ASSEMBLY
RTR-112 W-GUIDE
(001-436-560-00)

ﾛｯｶｸｱﾅﾂｷﾎﾞﾙﾄ
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
M4X110 SUS304
(000-191-052-10)

RFﾄﾘﾂｹﾎﾞﾙﾄ1
RF FIXING BOLT 1
03-189-5141-1
(100-404-241-10)

ﾀﾞｲｵｰﾄﾞﾘﾐｯﾀ
DIODE LIMITER
RU-9099
(000-158-791-11)

ｻｰｷｭﾚｰﾀ
CIRCULATOR
FX00-0220-00
(000-173-263-12)

ﾄﾞｳﾊｶﾝﾌｨﾙﾀ
WAVEGUIDE FILTER
RU-9969

PH-SMｺﾈｸﾀ
PH-SM CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY
03-2485(16-P18P)
(001-426-620-00)

PAｺﾈｸﾀ
PA CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY
03-2484(15-15P)
(001-426-610-00)

PAｺﾈｸﾀ
PA CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY
03-2483(12-12P)
(001-426-600-00)

+ﾊﾞｲﾝﾄﾞｺﾈｼﾞ
BINDING HEAD SCREW
M4X10    SUS304
(000-162-666-10)

ﾌｧﾝﾓｰﾀ(ｸﾐﾋﾝ)
FAN MOTOR
MMF-06G12ES-CX1
(000-178-132-10)

+ﾅﾍﾞｾﾑｽB
WASHER HEAD SCREW *B*
M3X30   C2700W MBNI2
(000-163-500-10)

+ﾅﾍﾞｾﾑｽB
WASHER HEAD SCREW *B*
M3X30   C2700W MBNI2
(000-163-500-10)

+ｱﾌﾟｾｯﾄUIｾﾑｽB
UPSET UI SCREW-B
M6X20    SUS304
(000-163-759-10)

DRS25A X-CLASS

ﾄﾗﾝｽ(P)
TRANSFORMER
03TF00071
(000-178-667-10)

ﾒﾀﾎﾟﾘｴｽﾃﾙｺﾝ
POLYESTER CAPACITOR
MMTVB0050J1040200
(000-191-725-10)

ｼﾝﾁｭｳﾊﾞﾝﾀﾝｼ
BRASS LUG
B-6 NICKEL PLATING

ﾄﾗﾝｽｸﾐﾋﾝ
TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY
RTR-114 TRANSFORMER
(001-466-830-00)

DIODE(RECTI)
DIODE (HV RECTIFIER)
CL01-12
(000-165-924-10)

ﾀﾝｼﾀﾞｲ
TERMINAL BOARD
STK-A8

ﾏｷｾﾝR
WIREWOUND RESISTOR
RF10HMJ221
(000-192-670-10)

ﾃｲｺｳﾄﾘﾂｹｲﾀ
RESISTOR FIXING PLATE
03-189-5512-0

ﾃｲｺｳﾄﾘﾂｹｲﾀｸﾐﾋﾝ
RESISTOR FIXING PLATE ASSY
RTR-114 RESISTOR
(001-466-870-00)

FANﾄﾘﾂｹｲﾀ
FAN FIXING PLATE
03-189-5506-2
(100-411-112-10)

ﾌｧﾝﾓｰﾀ(ｸﾐﾋﾝ)
FAN MOTOR
MMF-06G12ES-CX1
(000-178-132-10)

MDｼｬｰｼ3
MD CHASSIS 3
03-189-5503-0
(100-411-090-10)

MDｼｬｰｼ
MD CHASSIS
03-189-5501-1
(100-411-081-10)

MDﾌﾟﾘﾝﾄ
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
03P9625(LF) MD
(001-466-810-00)

MDﾎｳﾈﾂｼｰﾄ
MD HEAT RADIATION SHEET
03-182-5153-0
(100-384-100-10)

FETｵｻｴｺﾞﾑ
FET CLAMP RUBBER
03-182-5152-0
(100-384-090-10)

FETｵｻｴｲﾀ
FET CLAMPING PLATE
03-189-5507-0
(100-411-120-10)

ﾏｸﾞﾈﾄﾛﾝ
MAGNETRON
MG5436
(000-140-762-13)

MDｶﾊﾞｰ
MD COVER
03-189-5504-0
(100-411-100-10)

ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ
CLAMP
CKS-10-L
(000-106-350-10)

ｿｳｼﾞｭｼﾝﾌﾞ
TRANSCEIVER ASSEMBLY
RTR-114
(001-466-800-00)

03-2501(8-7P)
(001-458-760-00)

03-2502(3-4P)
(001-458-950-00)

03-2502(3-4P)
(001-458-950-00)

03-2499(P2P)
(001-458-740-00)

03-2500(R2P)
(001-458-750-00)

+ﾊﾞｲﾝﾄﾞｺﾈｼﾞ
BINDING HEAD SCREW
M4X6   C2700W MBCR2
(000-163-524-10)

16 Jan. 2017

W.Katsube

16 Jan. 2017

W.Katsube


